

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8762/2010

KRISHNA KANHAIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 08/09/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Ms Ramita Guha, appearing on behalf of Mr Gopal Singh,Advocate-on-record for respondent no.1, State of Bihar accepts notice for the remaining unserved respondents being their officers and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

They may do so on or before 18.10.2010.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj