

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.4-6/10 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16961-63/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 02/03/2009 in LPA No. 904/2006 & LPA No. 975/2006 & MJC No. 1648/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

VINOD KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIHAR STATE UNIVERSITY (C.C.)SER.&ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)
/applicantMr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In our view, no interim orders, as prayed for in these IAs, can be passed. However, in view of the statements made in paragraph 8 of the application, let the hearing of these Special Leave Petitions and those tagged with these matters, be listed for final disposal within the month of March, 2011, on a non-miscellaneous day.

The applications for interim relief are rejected.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master